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Fibre Channel

e Fibre Channel (Optical/Copper)
Fibre Channel
e  Optical Copper /
Fibre Channel
e 2Gbps Fibre Channel
[ ]

Fibre Channel

N8190-100 |Fibre Channel 64bit/32bit PCI
Windows2000/NT4.0

N8190-120 [Fibre Channel 64bit/32bit PCI/PCI-X
Windows2003/2000

Fibre Channel

N8190-119 [Fibre Channel 12 (SFP) av)

( (*1)

SFP

N8190-103 |SFP

N8190-119 N8190-119 4

N8190-110 N8190-110

*] (N8540-49)
(N8140-97)

(1U) 2U




Fibre Channel

Fibre Channel

K410-105(05)|Fibre Channel (HSSDC )Fibre Channel (N8190-100)
5m Fibre Channel (N8190-82/
-82A)
5m
K410-105(10)|Fibre Channel (HSSDC )Fibre Channel (N8190-100)
10m Fibre Channel (N8190-82/
-82A)
10m
K410-106(00)|Fibre Channel (D-sub 9 Fibre Channel (N8190-82)

Copper)

Fibre Channel

(N8190-87)
0.5m

K410-125(05)

Fibre Channel

Fibre Channel
Fibre Channel

)

5m
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K410-125(10)

Fibre Channel

Fibre Channel
Fibre Channel

)

10m

(N8190-120)
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Fibre Channel

2.
mFibre Channel
N8190-100 N8190-120
FibreChannel FibreChannel
PCI 64bit/32bit PCI-X 64bit/32bit (*3)
LowProfile
1 1
(Gbps) 1.0625(*5) 2.125 1.0625(*5)
Fibre Channel (HSSDC ) Fibre Channel LC (Optical)
( K410-105(05/10) K410-125(05/10)
) NF9320-SJ01/02/03/04(*2)
Fibre Channel o >
ST12000
N8190-82 o >
N8190-82A o >
N8190-110 > o
iStorage S (*2)
NF0400-SR40 > o
NF1400-SR40 > o
NF2400-SR40 > o
NF2800-SR40 > o
NF3300-SB01 > o
NF4300-SB01 > o
Upgrade
N8160-50 > o(*4)
« )
Express
Express BIOS OPTION ROM
N8190-100 /N8190-120 N8503-32B
ST12000 iStorage S FC5000
N8190-120
NF9320-SJ01 | FC 2Gbps FC (Gm)x 2
NF9320-SJ02 | FC 2Gbps FC (10m)x 2
NF9320-SJ03 | FC 2Gbps FC (20m)x 2
NF9320-SJ04 | FC 2Gbps FC (50m)x 2
NF9320-SJ11 | FC 2Gbps FC (Gm)x 2
NF9320-SJ12 | FC 2Ghbps FC (10m)x 2
NF9320-SJ13 | FC 2Gbps FC (20m)x 2
NF9320-SJ14 | FC 2Gbps FC (50m)x 2
K410-125(05) | Fibre Channel 2Gbps N8190-110
K410-125(10) | Fibre Channel 2Gbps N8190-110
*1 N8190-100 Upgrade LTO ( )(N8160-50)

Fibre Channel Fibre Channel N8190-120



Fibre Channel

*2 NF iStorage
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*3  64Bit PCI 2 32Bit 1GBps PCI
*4

*5 FibreChannel
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mFibre Channel

N8190-119

Fibre Channel

12(  SFPx3)

11

Copper

Optical SFP

[N8190-103]

9

10 40

20 80%

AC100V+5

50/60Hz+1Hz

100VA

46W

216 mm

40 mm
(1Y)

406 mm

3.2 kg

AC 1

166 KJ/H

(SFP=Small Form-Factor Pluggable)

Fibre Channel

ST12000

N8190-82

X

N8190-82A

X

N8190-110

X

iStorage S

NF0100-SR413

NF0100-SR414

NF0100-SR422

NF0100-SR423

NF1300-SR412

NF1300-SR413

NF1300-SR414

NF1300-SR422

NF2300-SR412

NF2300-SR413

NF2300-SR414

NF2300-SR422

NF3300-SB01

NF4300-SB01

X|X|0|0]|0]|0O|O|O|O|0|0|0]|0]|O0

Upgrade

N8160-26

X

N8160-50

0

Fibre Channel



Fibre Channel

(N8190-119)

Fibre Channel

(N8540-49)
(N8140-97) U
Fibre Channel (N8190-120)
2Gbps/1Gbps
Web
iStorage S1100 1Gbps 1Gbps
FC FC-AL
Fibre Channel SFP
[N8190-103]
Fibre Channel ( /
) ( Fibre Channel /
)
AC
Fibre Channel
(Fibre Channel IP
Web OS  Windows2003 Windows2000
)
Upgrade (N8160-50)
N8103-83
NF9320-SJ01 | FC 2Gbps FC (5m)x 2
NF9320-SJ02 | FC 2Gbps FC (10m)x 2
NF9320-SJ03 | FC 2Gbps FC (20m)x 2
NF9320-SJ04 | FC 2Gbps FC (50m)x 2
NF9320-SJ11 | FC 2Gbps FC (5m)x 2
NF9320-SJ12 | FC 2Gbps FC (10m)x 2
NF9320-SJ13 | FC 2Gbps FC (20m)x 2
NF9320-SJ14 | FC 2Gbps FC (50m)x 2

mFibre Channel Fabric

Fibre Channel Fabric
FIBRE CHANNEL SWITCH FABRIC

N8190-119

(FC-SW 3.3)




Fibre Channel

iStorage iStorage T Fibre Channel Fabric
NF9320-SS01 FC SFP
NF9320-SS02 FC SFP
SFP

NF9320-SF01 SFP

NF iStorage
E-mail inquiry@istorage.jp.nec.com 8-111-2355 03-3798-9740
m SFP
(@) >
N8190-103
SFP
Fibre Channel o >
N8190-119 o
N8190-110 o
mFibre Channel (O}
. . Windows
Windows NT 4.0 Windows 2000 2003
Service Pack 3|l4afsleal (n[1]2]3]4] 1
Fibre Channel
N8190-100 |Fibre Channel X |x|o|o < o|lo|o|o >
N8190-120 |Fibre Channel > | x| x| x > o|lo|lo|o o
Fibre Channel
N8190-119 |Fibre Channel X< | x| x| x =< o|lo|o| o )
N8190-103 [SFP QN K2 | F2 | *2 | *2 |[*2|*2|*2 | *2 *2
« )
(*1) Service Pack (O]

(*2) [Fibre Channel
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